PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4823251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED Y. WONG	01/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA RING INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15589913	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ascott@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WAVS LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARNGP011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/April Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARNGP011_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=ARNGP011 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504776522 REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: REACTOR USING ELECTRICAL AND

	NETIC FIELDS (Atty. Docket No. ARNGP011), and
(1) for	which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
	AND/OR
(2) the	same having been filed on May 8, 2017 as Application No. 15/589,913;
	OR
	nich is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on () as Application No.
Custo	nection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with mer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application said application when known.
	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
("ASS referen U.S. a	Sell, assign and transfer to Alpha Ring International , Ltd. , a corporation having a place of ess at PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KYI-1104, Cayman Islands (IGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the abovenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the abovenced application.
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents ing from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or the thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
applic	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, m any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said ation, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or forcement of patents resulting from such applications.
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the dinventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) contra	Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, act, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Alfred Y. Wong Date: PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0582

NOTARY

Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202:

A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California		
County of Monterus) ss.)	
On 1/25/18 before me, personally appeared Alfred Y. Wo	Sommer Bowl	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Milesto 1. 100	<u>""</u>	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exsubscribed to the within instrument and achies/he/the/ir authorized capacity(ie/s), and to person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	knowledged to me that hat by his/her/their sign	he/she/they executed the same in nature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the St	tate of <u>Alifornic</u> that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Hymnes Brill	in indianal statement of the statement o	SOMMER BOWLIN Commission # 2067633 Notary Public - California Monterey County My Comm. Expires May 11, 2018
RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTE Date:	ED BY ASSIGNEE, AI	lpha Ring International, Ltd.:
	Name: ALFRED	Y. WONG
	- Maymon	これととと

PATENT REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 02/13/2018